
Contents/Inhalt/Inhoud/Contenido/Contenu/Contenuto

Assembly/Aufbau/Assemblage/Montaje/Montage/Assemblaggio

Please read these instructions 
carefully before commencing 
assembly.

Tools required: crosshead 
screwdriver, tape/ruler.

Instructions

Site out of reach of predators.

Care

We recommend that you clean the 
Bird Table with a mild disinfectant 
solution once every two months 
or more often in warm weather. 

Remove as much old food and 
debris as possible. 

Wash in the solution and 
thoroughly rinse with clean water.

Periodically reposition your Bird 
Table to a different area within the 
garden to avoid an accumulation 
of unhygienic deposits.

Gardman Limited, 
High Street, Moulton, Spalding,� 
Lincolnshire PE12 6QD. UK

Customer Services Tel: 
+44 (0) 1406 372227

www.gardmanwildbirdcare.co.uk

A03086

Recommended by
Britain’s leading
wild bird research
organisation

PREMIUM SELF ASSEMBLY  
BIRD TABLE
FOR WILD BIRDS

19 x 40mm screws 
5 x 60mm screws

1 Roof assembly 1 Centre pole
(2 sections)

4 Legs1 Tray assembly Base sections
A & B

4 Central roof 
supports

Position base section centrally 
onto bottom of centre pole. 
Screw together using 
1 x 60mm screw.

Step 1 - Base Assembly Step 2 - Pole & Leg Assembly

Attach the roof 
support to the tray 
assembly using 
4 x 40mm screws.

Position the roof 
assembly on top of 
the corner roof 
supports and fix with 
4 x 40mm screws 
from underneath.

Step 4 - Roof Assembly
Position tray assembly centrally on 
top of the central pole and fix with 
4 x 40mm screws.

Step 3 - Tray Assembly

Screw the four legs to the lower 
section of the centre pole using 
4 x 40mm screws.

Screw the legs at their 
mid-point to the base assembly 
using 4 x 60mm screws.

Fix the upper section 
of the centre pole 
to the lower 
section using the 
3 x 40mm screws.



PREMIUM  
FUTTERHAUS
FÜR WILD VOGEL
Inhalt
1 Dachteil 
4 Dachstützen 
1 Tisch 
1 Mittelstütze (2 Teile) 
4 Tischbeine
Unterteile A & B

Schritt 1 - Zusammenbau Unterteil
Positionieren Sie das Unterteil mittig auf dem oberen 
Teil der Mittelstütze. Schrauben Sie die Teile mit 
1x60mm Schraube zusammen.
Schritt 2 - Zusammenbau: Mittelstütze und Tischbeine
Schrauben Sie die 4 Tischbeine an den unteren Teil der 
Mittelstütze. Nutzen Sie dafür 4x40mm Schrauben.
Schrauben Sie die Tischbeine in der Mitte an das Unterteil 
mit 4x60mm Schrauben.
Befestigen Sie den oberen Teil der Mittelstütze mit  
dem unteren Teil. Nutzen Sie 3x40mm Schrauben.
Schritt 3 - Zusammenbau: Tisch
Positionieren Sie den Tisch zentral auf der Mittelstütze 
und Fixieren diesen mit 4 x 40 Schrauben.
Schritt 4 - Zusammenbau: Dachteil
Befestigen Sie die Dachstütze auf dem Tisch mit 4x40mm 
Schrauben.
Positionieren Sie das Dachteil auf der Dachstütze und 
befestigen es mit 4x40mm Schrauben von unten.

Anleitung
Außerhalb der Reichweite von Raubtieren aufhängen!

Reinigung
Wir empfehlen alle Teile regelmäßig alle zwei Monate, 
bei warmem Wetter häufiger, in einer milden desinfections 
Lösung zu reinigen. Entfernen Sie soviele Futterreste 
und andere Verschmutzungen wie möglich und spülen 
anschließend alles gründlich mit klarem Wasser ab. Stellen 
Sie die Futterhaus regelmäßig an verschiedenen Standorten 
in Ihrem Garten auf, um Krankheiten zu vermeiden.

Hotline
+44 (0)1406 37 22 27

DE MANGEOIRE POUR 
OISEAUX PREMIUM 
ÀMONTER SOI-MÊME
POUR OISEAUX SAUVAGES
Contenu
1 assemblage de toit 
4 supports de toit d’angle 
1 assemblage de table 
1 pilier central (2 sections) 
4 pieds 
Sections de base A & B

Étape 1 - Assemblage de la base
Positionnez la section de base au centre sur la 
partie inférieure du pilier central. Vissez le tout 
ensemble avec 1 vis de 60 mm.
Etape 2 - Assemblage du pilier et des pieds
Vissez les quatre pieds à la section inférieure du pilier  
central en utilisant 4 vis x 40 mm.
Vissez les pieds, à mi-hauteur, sur l’assemblage de la 
base avec les 4 vis de 60 mm.
Fixez la section supérieure du pilier central sur la section 
inférieure en utilisant 3 vis x 40 mm.
Etape 3 - Assemblage de la table
Positionnez la table sur le pilier central au centre et fixez 
ensemble avec 4 vis x 40 mm.
Etape 4 - Assemblage du toit
Fixez le support de toit central sur l’assemblage de table  
avec 4 vis de 40 mm.
Placez l’assemblage de toit sur le support de toit central  
et fixez les 2 parties ensemble avec 4 vis de 40 mm  
en vissant par le dessous.

Instructions
Placer le poste hors de portée des prédateurs.

Entretien
Nous vous conseillons de nettoyer tous dans une solution 
désinfectante douce une fois tous les deux mois ou plus 
souvent quand il fait chaud. Démontez la mangeoire et 
enlevez autant de nourriture restante et de débris que 
possible. Nettoyez la mangeoire avec la solution et rincez-les 
soigneusement avec de l’eau propre. Déplacez périodiquement 
votre mangeoire et placez-le à un autre endroit dans le jardin 
pour éviter l’accumulation de dépôts insalubres.

Service d’assistance téléphonique
+44 (0)1406 37 22 27

FR

MANGIATOIA PER
UCCELLI COMPONIBILE  
PREMIUM 
PER UCCELLI SELVATICI
Contenuto
1 Complessivo tetto 
4 Supporti angolari tetto 
1 Complessivo vassoio 
1 Palo centrale (2 sezioni) 
4 Gambe 
Sezioni base A & B

Passo 1 - Assemblaggio della base 
Posizionare la sezione della base centralmente sulla base 
del palo centrale. Avvitare utilizzando 1 x viti di 60 mm.
Passo 2 - Complessivo palo e gambe
Avvitare le quattro gambe alla sezione inferiore del  
palo centrale utilizzando 4 x viti di 40 mm.
Avvitare le viti, all’altezza della sezione mediana, 
al complessivo base utilizzando 4 x viti di 60 mm.
Avvitare la sezione superiore del palo centrale alla  
sezione inferiore utilizzando 3 x viti di 40 mm.
Passo 3 - Complessivo vassoio
Posizionare il vassoio sul palo centrale e fissarlo  
con 4 x viti di 40 mm.
Passo 4 - Complessivo tetto
Fissare il supporto del tetto centrale al vassoio  
utilizzando 4 x viti di 40 mm.
Posizionare il tetto sul supporto del tetto centrale  
e fissarlo con 4 x viti di 40 mm dal di sotto.

Istruzioni
Posizionare lontano dai predatori.

Manutenzione
Raccomandiamo di pulire in una soluzione con detergente 
delicato ogni due mesi e più spesso in estate. Smontare 
mangiatoia e rimuovere incrostazioni di cibo e detriti. 
Lavare nella soluzione e sciacquare con acqua abbondante. 
Periodicamente, spostare mangiatoia in altre aree del 
giardino per evitare l’accumulo di depositi non igienici.

Helpline
+44 (0)1406 37 22 27

ITMESA PARA AVES 
AUTOENSAMBLADA 
PREMIUM 
PARA AVES SILVESTRES
Contenido
1 Conjunto de techo 
4 soportes de techo de esquina 
1 Conjunto de bandeja 
1 Poste central (2 secciones) 
4 patas 
Secciónes base A & B

Paso 1 - Montaje de la base
Posicione la sección de la base centralmente en la 
parte inferior del poste central. Atornille estas piezas 	
entre sí utilizando 1 tornillo de 60 mm.
Paso 2 - Conjunto de poste y patas
Atornille las cuatro patas a la sección inferior del poste 
central utilizando 4 tornillos de 40 mm.
Atornille las patas en su punto central, al conjunto 
de la base utilizando 4 tornillos de 60 mm.
Fije la sección superior del poste central a la  
sección inferior utilizando los 3 tornillos de 40 mm.
Paso 3 - Conjunto de bandeja
Posicione el conjunto de bandeja centralmente en la parte 
superior del poste central y fíjelo con 4 tonillos de 40 mm.
Paso 4 - Conjunto de techo
Fije el soporte de techo central al conjunto de bandeja 
utilizando 4 tornillos de 40 mm.
Posicione el conjunto de techo en el soporte de techo 
central y fíjelo con 4 tornillos de 40 mm colocados debajo.

Instrucciones
Colóquela fuera del alcance de depredadores.

Cuidado
Recomendamos que limpie con una solución desinfectante 
suave cada dos meses o más frecuentemente en época de 
calor. Desmonte la mesa y retire toda la comida pasada  
y residuos que pueda. Lávela con la solución y enjuáguela 
bien con agua limpia. Periódicamente reposicione la mesa 
en un área diferente del jardín para evitar la acumulación  
de depósitos antihigiénicos.

Línea de ayuda
+44 (0)1406 37 22 27

ESPREMIUM ZELFBOUW 
VOGELTAFEL
VOOR VOGELS IN DE NATUR
Inhoud
1 dakdeel 
4 hoekdaksteunen 
1 plateau 
1 middenpaal (2 delen) 
4 poten 
Basisdelen A & B

Stap 1 - Constructie van het basisdeel
Plaats het basisdeel in het midden op de onderkant 
van de middenpaal. Schroef de delen aan elkaar met 
1 x 60 mm-schroef.
Stap 2 - Constructie van de paal en poten
Schroef de vier poten op de onderkant van de middenpaal  
met 4 x 40 mm-schroeven.
Schroef het middelpunt van de poten met behulp van 
4 x 60mm schroeven op de basiseenheid.
Bevestig het bovenste deel van de middenpaal op het 
onderste deel met 3 x 40 mm-schroeven.
Stap 3 - Constructie van het plateau
Plaats het plateau in het midden, bovenop de middenpaal  
en bevestig het plateau met 4 x 40 mm-schroeven.
Stap 4 - Dakdeel
Bevestig de centrale dakondersteuning op het plateaudeel  
met 4 x 40 mm-schroeven.
Plaats het dakdeel op de centrale dakondersteuning en 
bevestig beide onderdelen van onderaf met 4 x 40 mm-
schroeven.

Instructies
Plek buiten bereik van roofdieren.

Verzorging
Wij bevelen u aan uw vogeltafel om de twee manden of 
vaker bij warm weer, in een mild, desinfecterend oplosmiddel 
schoon te maken. Haal het vogeltafel uit elkaar en verwijder 
zoveel oud voedsel en afval als mogelijk is. Was in de 
oplossing en spoel grondig na met schoon water. Verplaats 
uw vogeltafel regelmatig naar een ander gedeelte van uw tuin 
om de ophoping van onhygiënisch afval te voorkomen.

Helplijn
+44 (0)1406 37 22 27

NL

GB PREMIUM 
SELF ASSEMBLY
BIRD TABLE 
FOR WILD BIRDS
Contents
1 Roof Assembly 
4 Corner Roof Supports 
1 Tray Assembly 
1 Centre Pole (2 sections) 
4 Legs 
Base sections A & B

Step 1 - Base Assembly
Position base section centrally onto bottom of centre pole. 
Screw together using 1 x 60mm screw.
Step 2 - Pole and Leg Assembly
Screw the four legs to the lower section of the  
centre pole using 4 x 40mm screws.
Screw the legs at their mid-point to the base assembly 
using 4 x 60mm screws.
Fix the upper section of the centre pole to the lower  
section using the 3 x 40mm screws.
Step 3 - Tray Assembly
Position tray assembly centrally on top of the central  
pole and fix with 4 x 40mm screws.
Step 4 - Roof Assembly
Attach the roof supports to the tray assembly  
using 4 x 40mm screws.
Position the roof assembly on top of thewwww corner roof 
supports and fix with 4 x 40mm screws from underneath.

Instructions
Site out of reach of predators.

Care
We recommend that you clean the Bird Table with a mild 
disinfectant solution once every two months or more  
often in warm weather. Remove as much old food and 
debris as possible. Wash in the solution and thoroughly 
rinse with clean water. Periodically reposition your Bird 
Table to a different area within the garden to avoid an 
accumulation of unhygienic deposits.

Helpline
+44 (0)1406 37 22 27


